
Campaign Finance Report
Vote Wilmeth

Committee #: 100143

Jurisdiction: Arizona Secretary of State

Treasurer: Wilmeth, Justin

PO Box 73163, Phoenix, AZ 85050

Phone: (602) 872-1648

Email: justin@justinwilmethaz.com

Candidate Name: Wilmeth, Justin

Office Sought: State Representative - District 2

2024 Pre-General Election
2024

October 26, 2024

Election Cycle:

Date Filed:

Reporting Period: October 1, 2024-October 19, 2024

Summary of Finances
$124,237.31 Cash Balance at Beginning of Reporting Period:

Total Cash Receipts this Reporting Period:

Total Cash Disbursements this Reporting Period:

Cash Balance at End of Reporting Period:

$7,750.00 

$18,330.58 

$113,656.73 

Report ID: 294562

Jurisdiction: Arizona Secretary of State



Pre-General Election100143 Vote Wilmeth
Covers 10/01/2024 to 10/19/2024Jurisdiction: Arizona Secretary of State

Summary of Activity Filed on 10/26/2024

Other

$0.00 

This Period

$0.00 $0.00 

$3,700.00 $0.00 

$3,950.00 $0.00 

$0.00 $0.00 

$100.00 $0.00 

$0.00 $0.00 

$0.00 $0.00 

$0.00 $0.00 

$0.00 $0.00 

$0.00 $0.00 

$0.00 $0.00 

$18,136.98 $0.00 

$0.00 $0.00 

$0.00 $0.00 

$193.60 $0.00 

$0.00 $0.00 

$0.00 $0.00 

$0.00 $0.00 

$0.00 

Personal and Family Contributions

Individual Contributions

Contributions from Political Committees

Business Contributions

Small Contributions

CCEC Funding and Matching

Qualifying Contributions

Loans Made to this Committee

Other Receipts, including Interest and Dividends

Transfers from Other Committees

Cash Surplus from Previous Committee

Total Income

Income

Expenditures

Operating Expenses

Independent & Ballot Measure Expenditures

Contributions to Committees/Businesses

Small Expenses

Transfers to Other Committees

Loans Made by This Committee

Disposal of Surplus Cash

Bill Payments for Previous Expenditures

Total Expenditures

Total Cash Disbursed

This Period

Cash Other Total

Cash Total

Schedule

C1

C2

C3a,b,c

C4a,b,c

C5

C6

C7

L1

R1

T1

S1

E1

E2a,b,c

E3a -E3f

E4

T1

L2

S1

D1

$7,750.00 $0.00 

$18,330.58 $0.00 

$18,330.58 

$0.00 

$3,700.00 

$3,950.00 

$0.00 

$100.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$7,750.00 

$18,136.98 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$193.60 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$18,330.58 

Schedule

Total to Date

$0.00 

$48,400.00 

$103,158.61 

$0.00 

$6,536.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$70,824.50 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$2,829.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

Total to Date

$158,094.61 

$73,653.50 



Pre-General Election

Covers 10/01/2024 to 10/19/2024

100143 Vote Wilmeth
Jurisdiction: Arizona Secretary of State

Schedule C2 - Individual contributions Cycle To DateAmountDate

Way, Glenn and Shelina

20522 E Via De Arboles, Queen Creek, AZ 85142

10/04/2024 $1,000.00 Name:

Address: Cash
$1,250.00 

owner, American Leadership academyOccupation:

Guinn, Spencer

9401 Autumn Park Lane, Oklahoma City, OK 73151

10/06/2024 $500.00 Name:

Address: Cash
$500.00 

Consultant, Guinn StrategiesOccupation:

Terrazas, Angelica

9131 W Heber Rd, Tolleson, AZ 85353

10/12/2024 $200.00 Name:

Address: Cash
$200.00 

Gov relations, Tassinari Terrazas LLCOccupation:

Knochel, Nathan

5200 E Via Buena Vis, Paradise Valley, AZ 85253

10/19/2024 $2,000.00 Name:

Address: Cash
$2,000.00 

Construction, Knochel Bros Inc.Occupation:

$3,700.00 

$0.00 

$3,700.00 

Total of Individual Contributions

Total of Refunds Given

Net Total of Individual Contributions

3Filed on 10/26/2024



Pre-General Election

Covers 10/01/2024 to 10/19/2024

100143 Vote Wilmeth
Jurisdiction: Arizona Secretary of State

Schedule C3b - Contributions from PACs Cycle To DateAmountDate

Blue Cross & Blue Shield PAC

PO Box 13466, Phoenix, AZ 85002

10/01/2024 $500.00 Name:

Address: Cash
$1,250.00 

Contributions from PACsTrans. Type:

Republic Services Inc. PAC

18500 N Allied Way, Phoenix, AZ 85054

10/01/2024 $500.00 Name:

Address: Cash
$500.00 

Contributions from PACsTrans. Type:

1077 - AG PAC OF THE ARIZONA FARM BUREAU FEDERATION

325 S Higley Rd, Gilbert, AZ 85296

10/04/2024 $500.00 Name:

Address: Cash
$500.00 

Contributions from PACsTrans. Type:

1030 - AZ SOCIETY OF CPAS PAC

410 N 44th St, Ste 205, Phoenix, AZ 85008

10/04/2024 $250.00 Name:

Address: Cash
$250.00 

Contributions from PACsTrans. Type:

101083 - Educational Freedom Fund

6913 E Rembrandt Ave, Mesa, AZ 85212

10/04/2024 $1,000.00 Name:

Address: Cash
$2,000.00 

Contributions from PACsTrans. Type:

Freeport-McMoran AZ PAC

333 N Central Ave, Phoenix, AZ 85004

10/04/2024 $1,000.00 Name:

Address: Cash
$1,900.00 

Contributions from PACsTrans. Type:

Sundt Arizona PAC

2015 W River Rd, Ste 101, Tucson, AZ 85704

10/04/2024 $200.00 Name:

Address: Cash
$700.00 

Contributions from PACsTrans. Type:

$3,950.00 

$0.00 

$3,950.00 

Total of Contributions from PACs

Total of Refunds Given

Net Total of Contributions from PACs

4Filed on 10/26/2024



Pre-General Election

Covers 10/01/2024 to 10/19/2024

100143 Vote Wilmeth
Jurisdiction: Arizona Secretary of State

Schedule In-State Contributions of $100 or Less Cycle To DateAmountDate

Multiple Contributors 10/04/2024 $100.00 Name:

Address: Cash
$6,536.00 

$100.00 

$0.00 

$100.00 

Total of Small Contributions

Total of Refunds Given

Net Total of Small Contributions

5Filed on 10/26/2024



Pre-General Election

Covers 10/01/2024 to 10/19/2024

100143 Vote Wilmeth
Jurisdiction: Arizona Secretary of State

Schedule E1 - Operating expenses Cycle To DateAmountDate

Shell Oil

unknown, phoenix, az 85000

10/01/2024 $101.26 Name:

Address: Cash
$969.66 

Travel - FuelCategory:

1535 - Republican Party of Arizona, LLC

17767 N Perimeter Dr, Scottsdale, AZ 85255

10/02/2024 $8,000.00 Name:

Address: Cash
$15,200.00 

Communications - MailingsCategory:

The Resolute Group

216 N 18th Ave, Ste 200, Phoenix, AZ 85007

10/04/2024 $50.00 Name:

Address: Cash
$1,700.00 

Professional Services - ConsultantsCategory:

Turner Consulting Agency

6424 E Greenway Pkwy, Ste 100, Scottsdale, AZ 85254

10/08/2024 $2,040.00 Name:

Address: Cash
$20,040.00 

Professional Services - ConsultantsCategory:

1535 - Republican Party of Arizona, LLC

17767 N Perimeter Dr, Scottsdale, AZ 85255

10/10/2024 $7,200.00 Name:

Address: Cash
$15,200.00 

Communications - MailingsCategory:

Shell Oil

unknown, phoenix, az 85000

10/10/2024 $93.76 Name:

Address: Cash
$969.66 

Travel - FuelCategory:

Budget Rental

Online, Phoenix, AZ 85001

10/14/2024 $246.81 Name:

Address: Cash
$835.46 

Travel - Rental feeCategory:

SKY HARBOR PARKING

SKY HARBOR TERMINAL, PHOENIX, AZ 85034

10/14/2024 $78.00 Name:

Address: Cash
$78.00 

Travel - ParkingCategory:

VERIZON WIRELESS

ONLINE, X, X 12345

10/14/2024 $218.25 Name:

Address: Cash
$218.25 

Communications - OtherCategory:

Anedot

PO Box 84314, Baton Rouge, LA 70898

10/19/2024 $108.90 Name:

Address: Cash
$695.84 

Administration - Bank fees/service chargeCategory:

$18,136.98 

$0.00 

$18,136.98 

Total of Operating Expenses

Total of Refunds, Rebates, and Credits Received

Net Total of Operating Expenses

6Filed on 10/26/2024



Pre-General Election

Covers 10/01/2024 to 10/19/2024

100143 Vote Wilmeth
Jurisdiction: Arizona Secretary of State

Schedule E4 - Aggregate Small Expenses Cycle To DateAmountDate

Multiple Contributors 10/05/2024 $57.84 Name:

Address: Cash
$2,829.00 

Aggregate Expenses less than $250 (Cash)Trans. Type:

Multiple Contributors 10/07/2024 $54.21 Name:

Address: Cash
$2,829.00 

Aggregate Expenses less than $250 (Cash)Trans. Type:

Multiple Contributors 10/18/2024 $81.55 Name:

Address: Cash
$2,829.00 

Aggregate Expenses less than $250 (Cash)Trans. Type:

$193.60 

$0.00 

$193.60 

Total of Aggregate Small Expenses

Total of Refunds, Rebates, and Credits Received

Net Total of Aggregate Small Expenses

7Filed on 10/26/2024



Pre-General Election

Covers 10/01/2024 to 10/19/2024

100143 Vote Wilmeth
Jurisdiction: Arizona Secretary of State

Schedule L1 - Loans Made to This Committee
Item Date Amount

Outstanding Loan Balance at Beginning of Period 05/07/2020 $5,200.00 

Wilmeth, Justin

Original Amount of Loan: $5,200.00

Original Date of Loan: 05/07/2020

Loan Balance at End of Reporting Period $5,200.00 

Outstanding Loan Balance at Beginning of Period 06/27/2022 $1,200.00 

Wilmeth, Justin

Original Amount of Loan: $1,200.00

Original Date of Loan: 06/27/2022

Loan Balance at End of Reporting Period $1,200.00 

Total of Outstanding Loans Before Adjustments

Total Adjustments Against Outstanding Loans

Total of Outstanding Loans After Adjustments

$6,400.00

$0.00

$6,400.00

8Filed on 10/26/2024



Pre-General Election

Covers 10/01/2024 to 10/19/2024

100143 Vote Wilmeth
Jurisdiction: Arizona Secretary of State

9Filed on 10/26/2024


