

Campaign Finance Report

Vote Wilmeth
Committee #: 100143
Jurisdiction: Arizona Secretary of State

Treasurer: Wilmeth, Justin

PO Box 73163, Phoenix, AZ 85050

Phone: (602) 872-1648

Email: justin@justinwilmethaz.com Candidate Name: Wilmeth, Justin

Office Sought: State Representative - District 2

2024 Pre-General Election

Election Cycle: 2024

Date Filed: October 26, 2024

Reporting Period: October 1, 2024-October 19, 2024

Jurisdiction: Arizona Secretary of State

Summary of Finances

Cash Balance at Beginning of Reporting Period: \$124,237.31

Total Cash Receipts this Reporting Period: \$7,750.00

Total Cash Disbursements this Reporting Period: \$18,330.58

Cash Balance at End of Reporting Period: \$113,656.73

Report ID: 294562

Pre-General Election

Filed on 10/26/2024

100143 Vote Wilmeth Jurisdiction: Arizona Secretary of State Covers 10/01/2024 to 10/19/2024

Summary of Activity

Income Schedule			Total to Data		
		Cash	Other	Total	Total to Date
Personal and Family Contributions	C1	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Individual Contributions	C2	\$3,700.00	\$0.00	\$3,700.00	\$48,400.00
Contributions from Political Committees	C3a,b,c	\$3,950.00	\$0.00	\$3,950.00	\$103,158.61
Business Contributions	C4a,b,c	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Small Contributions	C5	\$100.00	\$0.00	\$100.00	\$6,536.00
CCEC Funding and Matching	C6	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Qualifying Contributions	C7	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Loans Made to this Committee	L1	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Other Receipts, including Interest and Dividends	R1	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Transfers from Other Committees	T1	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Cash Surplus from Previous Committee	S1	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Total Income	•	\$7,750.00	\$0.00	\$7,750.00	\$158,094.61

Expenditures	Schedule		This Period	Total to Data	
•		Cash	Other	Total	Total to Date
Operating Expenses	E1	\$18,136.98	\$0.00	\$18,136.98	\$70,824.50
Independent & Ballot Measure Expenditures	E2a,b,c	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Contributions to Committees/Businesses	E3a -E3f	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Small Expenses	E4	\$193.60	\$0.00	\$193.60	\$2,829.00
Transfers to Other Committees	T1	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Loans Made by This Committee	L2	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Disposal of Surplus Cash	S1	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Total Expenditures		\$18,330.58	\$0.00	\$18,330.58	\$73,653.50
Bill Payments for Previous Expenditures	D1	\$0.00		\$0.00	\$0.00
Total Cash Disbursed		\$18,330.58			

100143 Vote Wilmeth Pre-General Election

Jurisdiction: Arizona Secretary of State

Covers 10/01/2024 to 10/19/2024

Schedule	C2 - Individual contributions	Date	Amount	Cycle To Date
Name:	Way, Glenn and Shelina	10/04/2024	\$1,000.00	\$1,250.00
Address:	20522 E Via De Arboles, Queen Creek, AZ 85142		Cash	
Occupation:	owner, American Leadership academy			
Name:	Guinn, Spencer	10/06/2024	\$500.00	\$500.00
Address:	9401 Autumn Park Lane, Oklahoma City, OK 73151		Cash	
Occupation:	Consultant, Guinn Strategies			
Name:	Terrazas, Angelica	10/12/2024	\$200.00	\$200.00
Address:	9131 W Heber Rd, Tolleson, AZ 85353		Cash	
Occupation:	Gov relations, Tassinari Terrazas LLC			
Name:	Knochel, Nathan	10/19/2024	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00
Address:	5200 E Via Buena Vis, Paradise Valley, AZ 85253		Cash	
Occupation:	Construction, Knochel Bros Inc.			
Total of Individua	l Contributions		\$3,700.00	
Total of Refunds	Given		\$0.00	
Net Total of Indiv	Net Total of Individual Contributions		\$3,700.00	

3

Jurisdiction: Arizona Secretary of State Covers 10/01/2024 to 10/19/2024

Schedule	C3b - Contributions from PACs	Date	Amount	Cycle To Date
Name:	Blue Cross & Blue Shield PAC	10/01/2024	\$500.00	\$1,250.00
Address:	PO Box 13466, Phoenix, AZ 85002		Cash	
Trans. Type:	Contributions from PACs			
Name:	Republic Services Inc. PAC	10/01/2024	\$500.00	\$500.00
Address:	18500 N Allied Way, Phoenix, AZ 85054		Cash	
Trans. Type:	Contributions from PACs			
Name:	1077 - AG PAC OF THE ARIZONA FARM BUREAU FEDERATION	10/04/2024	\$500.00	\$500.00
Address:	325 S Higley Rd, Gilbert, AZ 85296		Cash	
Trans. Type:	Contributions from PACs			
Name:	1030 - AZ SOCIETY OF CPAS PAC	10/04/2024	\$250.00	\$250.00
Address:	410 N 44th St, Ste 205, Phoenix, AZ 85008		Cash	
Trans. Type:	Contributions from PACs			
Name:	101083 - Educational Freedom Fund	10/04/2024	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00
Address:	6913 E Rembrandt Ave, Mesa, AZ 85212		Cash	
Trans. Type:	Contributions from PACs			
Name:	Freeport-McMoran AZ PAC	10/04/2024	\$1,000.00	\$1,900.00
Address:	333 N Central Ave, Phoenix, AZ 85004		Cash	
Trans. Type:	Contributions from PACs			
Name:	Sundt Arizona PAC	10/04/2024	\$200.00	\$700.00
Address:	2015 W River Rd, Ste 101, Tucson, AZ 85704		Cash	
Trans. Type:	Contributions from PACs			
Total of Contributions from PACs			\$3,950.00	
Total of Refunds Given			\$0.00	
Net Total of Contributions from PACs			\$3,950.00	

4

100143 Vote Wilmeth Pre-General Election

Jurisdiction: Arizona Secretary of State Covers 10/01/2024 to 10/19/2024

Schedule In-State Contributions of \$100 or Less			Cycle To Date
Name: Multiple Contributors	10/04/2024	\$100.00	\$6,536.00
Address:		Cash	
Total of Small Contributions		\$100.00	
Total of Refunds Given		\$0.00	
Net Total of Small Contributions		\$100.00	

5

Jurisdiction: Arizona Secretary of State

Covers 10/01/2024 to 10/19/2024

Schodule E4 Operating expenses

Schedule	E1 - Operating expenses	Date	Amount	Cycle To Date
Name:	Shell Oil	10/01/2024	\$101.26	\$969.66
Address:	unknown, phoenix, az 85000		Cash	
Category:	Travel - Fuel			
Name:	1535 - Republican Party of Arizona, LLC	10/02/2024	\$8,000.00	\$15,200.00
Address:	17767 N Perimeter Dr, Scottsdale, AZ 85255		Cash	
Category:	Communications - Mailings			
Name:	The Resolute Group	10/04/2024	\$50.00	\$1,700.00
Address:	216 N 18th Ave, Ste 200, Phoenix, AZ 85007		Cash	
Category:	Professional Services - Consultants			
Name:	Turner Consulting Agency	10/08/2024	\$2,040.00	\$20,040.00
Address:	6424 E Greenway Pkwy, Ste 100, Scottsdale, AZ 85254		Cash	
Category:	Professional Services - Consultants			
Name:	1535 - Republican Party of Arizona, LLC	10/10/2024	\$7,200.00	\$15,200.00
Address:	17767 N Perimeter Dr, Scottsdale, AZ 85255		Cash	
Category:	Communications - Mailings			
Name:	Shell Oil	10/10/2024	\$93.76	\$969.66
Address:	unknown, phoenix, az 85000		Cash	
Category:	Travel - Fuel			
Name:	Budget Rental	10/14/2024	\$246.81	\$835.46
Address:	Online, Phoenix, AZ 85001		Cash	
Category:	Travel - Rental fee			
Name:	SKY HARBOR PARKING	10/14/2024	\$78.00	\$78.00
Address:	SKY HARBOR TERMINAL, PHOENIX, AZ 85034		Cash	
Category:	Travel - Parking			
Name:	VERIZON WIRELESS	10/14/2024	\$218.25	\$218.25
Address:	ONLINE, X, X 12345		Cash	
Category:	Communications - Other			
Name:	Anedot	10/19/2024	\$108.90	\$695.84
Address:	PO Box 84314, Baton Rouge, LA 70898		Cash	
Category:	Administration - Bank fees/service charge	1		
Total of Operating Expenses		\$18,136.98		
Total of Refunds, Rebates, and Credits Received			\$0.00	
Net Total of Ope	Net Total of Operating Expenses		\$18,136.98	

6

100143 Vote Wilmeth Pre-General Election

Jurisdiction: Arizona Secretary of State Covers 10/01/2024 to 10/19/2024

Schedule	E4 - Aggregate Small Expenses	Date	Amount	Cycle To Date
Name:	Multiple Contributors	10/05/2024	\$57.84	\$2,829.00
Address:			Cash	
Trans. Type:	Aggregate Expenses less than \$250 (Cash)			
Name:	Multiple Contributors	10/07/2024	\$54.21	\$2,829.00
Address:			Cash	
Trans. Type:	Aggregate Expenses less than \$250 (Cash)			
Name:	Multiple Contributors	10/18/2024	\$81.55	\$2,829.00
Address:			Cash	
Trans. Type:	Aggregate Expenses less than \$250 (Cash)			
Total of Aggregat	te Small Expenses		\$193.60	
Total of Refunds, Rebates, and Credits Received		\$0.00		
Net Total of Aggr	Net Total of Aggregate Small Expenses		\$193.60	

7

Jurisdiction: Arizona Secretary of State Covers 10/01/2024 to 10/19/2024

Schedule L1 - Loans Made to This Committee

Item	Date	Amount
Outstanding Loan Balance at Beginning of Period	05/07/2020	\$5,200.00
Wilmeth, Justin		
Original Amount of Loan: \$5,200.00		
Original Date of Loan: 05/07/2020		
Loan Balance at End of Reporting Period		\$5,200.00
Outstanding Loan Balance at Beginning of Period	06/27/2022	\$1,200.00
Wilmeth, Justin		
Original Amount of Loan: \$1,200.00		
Original Date of Loan: 06/27/2022		
Loan Balance at End of Reporting Period		\$1,200.00
Total of Outstanding Loans Before Adjustments		\$6,400.00
Total Adjustments Against Outstanding Loans		\$0.00
Total of Outstanding Loans After Adjustments		\$6,400.00

8

Pre-General Election

Jurisdiction: Arizona Secretary of State

Covers 10/01/2024 to 10/19/2024